3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 295EP2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B ECR-19-002972 24FEB2019 | TB | CT
C ECR-21-003458 20MAR2021 | TB RK
2150607-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-21-004435 15APR2021 | FZ | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150607-2 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150607-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L] —
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON FLAG
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}JQ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 INJ 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ
TERMINAL 114-2028 - -
L]
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 HERE 21196411 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 ] 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ “REFREF 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
sNO- | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TETEWNINAL [ TF TERMOWAL [ TF TEL [ TF TEmiud T assses s [sehcin. crunees 52
-1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 ] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 ]2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT -1 515 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 5
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|72 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
16 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002]1 4 4 -l 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.194/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.3 -1 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG 1.04+/-0.05 [.0414/-.002] 7.7 -] 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
22 AWG 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.6 *WARNING -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T IR -
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 8036071 SCRBHSC RoMS (M8 X 75) R
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 7 [-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
U R coMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 ] 683385 | SPACER, STRIP HOLD PLATE 37
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 27 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 ] 690455-72 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -~ 12172 1-2168083-6 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 3v 2o
-1 ] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 T 457144 -1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 03
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i cee8l-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION Cec
-1 ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1803086-5 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER sl B 1803100-2 | GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |/
N -] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-2 ]2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |1 240642-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T | 2 |1 1-1803002-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - |1 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - - 6
- -] - - - 5
- - - - 4
- -] - - - 3
- -] - - - ?
ZCL 2|1 [-456404-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol A
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZaTION | DWN 28JUL2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER TE COHHC(JHVWY
c% SALLEY 28JUL20TS ) i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 28JUL2015 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn ! Decan fnd feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150607 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

REF

44 . 61£0.05

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AITR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

= g

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Ocean End Feed
Applicator

1Ztion | DWN 28JUL2015
B. WEAVER
CH(? BAILEY 28JUL2015
DIMENSTONSS OTHERM 1SE SPECIHITED: APVD 28JUL2015 |NAME
mm G. BATLEY
0 PLC 4- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
@E 2 PLC +- -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SI17E
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

C=2150607

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[

e

REV
D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150607-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150607-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON FLAG
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 INJ 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2028 -
appL1cATIONES
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - | 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED AUA - REF[ 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] c119641-2 PEED CAM, AIR FEED o7
523011 53990 1 15401 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |41
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N | ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
ST17E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
18 AWG 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.3 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
20 AWG 1 04+/-0.05 [ . 041+/- 00?1 7 7 - | 5 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
22 AWG 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.6 - | 7 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
s WARN I NG -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l 1;%;;% gﬁ’gﬂﬁ%%iy%x%; j?
- - , , 0
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 50060 VSHER FLAT nic e 33
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — 583385 1 SPACER. STRIP HOLD PLATE 30
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND -] 6904552 SIRIPPER, FRONT CASTING e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 35 25
Zél TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ~ | EELSTARE PLATE, >TRIF SUIDE c4
| - | 4571441 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1803297-4 DRAG 50
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 803086 SUIDE REAR STRIP x
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1803100-2 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N cal6as” | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - |7 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 240642-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 1-1803002-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | | 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG I
- |- : : 6
- |- f 5
-] - - 4
- - : 3
- |- f f 2
N\ T ] 1-456404-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZaTiON. | DWN 28JUL2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK 28JUL20TS Do iZ[Z%ﬁilHarrsburg PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28JUL2015 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}éﬁté iﬁ -
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150607 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

<:> COPYRIGHT 2015

C f |
WLt I3 Lt B[Rt B
JAT

S —

35.98£0.05

|

o

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AR FEED

8
/

- @
AW

@ /|-
A

=
N,

AN\

@,
RO
SNe

D)

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

b IYPE

SEE SHEET 1

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

(At lantic

DWE’; WEAVER cBJULE0TS (G TE Connectivity
CHg BAILEY e8JUL20TS ) é/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 28JUL20 1S | NAME
- G._BAILEY Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
: 2 PLC +- - -
version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @52150607 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEE

15 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150607-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150607-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



